PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2942018

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MR. WILLIAM BRUCE	12/02/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RESTAURANT ACCURACY SYSTEMS, LLC	
Street Address:	37533 PINE ROAD	
City:	SELBYVILLE	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19975	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	61193317
Application Number:	12678480
Application Number:	61562619
PCT Number:	US0964696

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (410)518-6050

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

410-518-6040 Phone:

Email: mail@jandrewmckinney.com **Correspondent Name:** J. ANDREW MCKINNEY, JR.

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1290

Address Line 4: MILLERSVILLE, MARYLAND 21108

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2808.110US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	AIMEE JOSHUA	
SIGNATURE:	/Aimee Joshua/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/17/2014	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Bill Bruce Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 033330 FRAME: 0066

502895420

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, William Bruce, a US citizen, have co-invented certain new and useful improvements in Postion Control Systems and Methods including:

- (a) the Universal Ribbon Scale for which applications for Letters Patent in the United States were filed including U.S. Application Nos. 61/193317, 12/678480 and PCT/US09/64696 and related national-phase foreign applications; and
- (b) the Repositionable Food Scale Weight Sensing System and Method which is the subject of U.S. Provisional application 61/562619, filed 1 1/22/11.

AND WHEREAS, Restaurant Accuracy Systems, LLC, having its principal place of business at 37533 Pine Road, Selbyville, DE 19975, USA ("Assignee") is emitted to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements and the said Applications:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said co-inventor, do hereby acknowledge that I have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND I HEREBY covenant and agree that I will communicate to the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries. In furtherance of this Assignment, I grant a Power of Attorney to J.A. McKinney, Jr. and the Firm J.A McKinney & Associates, LLC to sign and file all lawful papers and generally do everything possible to aid the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

•	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereu	nto set my hand and seal this 2 day of
4 1/	William Bruce
STATE OF MI	
COUNTY OF \NC SS:	
	2011, before me personally came the above-named
own free will for the purposes therein set forth.	
GEORGINA L. CATHELL NOTARY PUBLIC WORCESTER COUNTY MARY! AND	Motary Public Commission expires on 32312
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAR. 23, 2012	DATENT

RECORDED: 07/17/2014

PATENT

REEL: 033330 FRAME: 0067